

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 3227 OF 2024

Rafiq Mohammed Sayyed And OrsAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

None for the Applicant

Mr. Pradish Surarna for intervenor

Mr. Swapnil S. Pednekar, Addl.PP for State

API Bharat Darade, Boriwali Police Station, Mumbai

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J

DATE : 27th November, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/12/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)