

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3227 OF 2024

Rafiq Mohammed Sayyed & Ors. ... Applicants
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. G. L. Thonge for the Applicant.
Mr. P. H. Gaikwad, APP for the Respondent-State.
PSI Suryakant Doke, Borivali PS is present.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 06TH NOVEMBER 2025

P.C. :

1. List on 19th November 2025.
2. Ad interim order, if any, passed earlier to continue till the next date.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date:
2025.11.06
19:05:39
+0530